APPLICATION FOR INCLUSION IN ON-LINE ARRC BREEDERS DIRECTORY

To be listed in the ARRC Breeders Directory, the following requirements must be met:

- 1. Must be an ARRC voting member in good standing for at least one year.
- 2. Agree to abide by the ARRC Code of Ethics/Standard of Conduct which lists and identifies, among other things, recommended breeding practices, health screenings and mentoring of new owners.
- 3. Must participate in two club functions per calendar year such as: membership meetings, ARRC sponsored events and ARRC activities. For the purposes of this requirement, participation is defined as attending and taking part in meetings, planning and/or operation of an event, or other ARRC activity; or, taking part in an ARRC event as a participant. (A signature attendance sheet will be distributed at each ARRC meeting and the person's signature must appear on this official list for the attendance to count as participation.)
- 4. Will not sell to, nor allow stud service or leasing to, wholesaler, brokers, dealers or retail shops and that dogs will not be provided as prizes or auction items. Further, certify that no dog bred or owned will be sold to an individual, group or business that uses the animal to produce puppies for wholesale distribution and sale and that they should not be sold to anyone that would use the dogs for fighting or attack purposes.
- Must pay an annual listing fee not to exceed \$25.00 payable on or before January 1st of each year and set by the Board of Directors. The listing fee for inclusion in the Breeders Directory is in addition to annual membership dues.
- 6. Agree to provide evidence of compliance if requested by the Board of Directors in cases where in a formal complaint has been lodged under the provisions of ARRC Bylaws, Article VI. Understands that failure to comply within 10 days of such a request shall void eligibility for inclusion in the ARRC Breeders Directory. Reinstatement to the Directory in such cases shall be considered only when full compliance with rules and requirements is realized and the Board of Directors meets in regular session to review and endorse reinstatement.

Please print legibly. Mailing addresses will <u>not</u> be listed in the on-line directory. The on-line Breeders Directory is updated annually.

Name(s) to appear in Breeders Directory:	
Mailing Address:	City/State/Zip:
Kennel Name:	Email:
Website:	
Home/Work Phone:	Cell Phone:
List qualifying activities	

By signing below, applicant agrees to abide by the ARRC Code of Ethics/Standards of Conduct as now in place or as may be revised at a future date. Applicant understands that inclusion in the Breeders Directory is conditional to the applicant meeting all requirements as specified above. Signature serves as certification that applicant meets all requirements for inclusion in the ARRC Breeders Directory and agrees to the terms as so specified.

Applicant Signature	Date
Application fee is nonrefundable. Amount enclosed: \$25.00	Check Cash
Mail to: ARRC, PO Box 52712, Mesa, AZ 85208	Breeders Directory Policies adopted by ARRC Membership on 09/06/2011.